DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION MINUTES – JUNE 2, 2022 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

Those present were Commissioner Sharon Fausett, District 1; Commissioner Chris Gaines, District 2 (via teleconference); Commissioner Tim Satterfield, District 3; Commissioner Emory Dooley, District 4; County Manager David Headley; County Attorney Jeffrey Strickland; County Clerk Kristen Cloud; and interested citizens of Dawson County. Chairman Billy Thurmond was not present.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Presentation of Single Bathroom for Rock Creek Park-Splash Pad Pavilion- Parks & Recreation Director Matt Payne (*Last Discussed at the March 17, 2022, Work Session and April 7, 2022, Voting Session*)

This item will be added to the June 2, 2022, Voting Session Agenda.

2. Presentation of RFI #404-22 - Professional Services to Perform MS4 Stormwater Management Program- County Manager David Headley / Purchasing Manager Melissa Hawk (*Last Discussed at the March 17, 2022, Work Session and April 7, 2022, Voting Session*)

This item was for information only.

NEW BUSINESS

1. Presentation of FY 2022 Legacy Link Contract Addendum No. 2- Senior Services Director Dawn Johnson

This item will be added to the June 2, 2022, Voting Session Agenda.

2. Presentation of an Intergovernmental Agreement Between the City of Dawsonville and Dawson County Concerning the Distribution of Local Option Sales Tax (LOST) and a Resolution Approving a LOST Agreement with the City of Dawsonville- County Attorney Angela Davis

This item, presented by County Attorney Strickland, will be added to the June 2, 2022, Voting Session Agenda.

3. County Manager Report *This item was for information only.*

4. County Attorney Report County Attorney Strickland had no information to report.

<u>APPROVE</u> :	ATTEST:
Billy Thurmond, Chairman	Kristen Cloud, County Clerk